
Lead Free

[easy]

Lead Bound

[oppressive] The majority of Samtec’s products 

are already compliant with the EU 

WEEE and RoHS Directives as they are 

currently written, and all WEEE and RoHS compliant 

products are available in production quantities.

Material Qualification
It is important to note that Samtec has offered both lead-bearing and 

lead-free products for many years. Consequently, the most significant 

“lead-free” related initiative at Samtec is the addition of Matte Tin 

plating capabilities. Samtec is striving to provide the best quality and 

materials that can withstand the elevated temperatures of 260°C+ 

and the longer dwell times required during lead-free reflow soldering 

used in surface mount printed circuit board processing. 

• Insulator: Liquid Crystal Polymer -  

Vectra E130i and Zenite 6130

• Plating: 100% Matte Tin

The Matte Tin plating option is specified by adding the alpha  

character M to existing Tin and Selective plating options. For  

example, Samtec’s Tin plating call out –T will become –TM and  

–S will become –SM to reflect Matte Tin plating.

For detailed information on Lead-Free Solderability, see page 62  

of the Samtec Full Line Catalog F-205.

Customer Service and Support
Samtec will continue to support customers requiring products  

not compliant with the EU Directives such as those specified for 

military, aerospace and specialty applications.

For More Information
Samtec is IS0-9001 and QS-9000  

registered with plans to be ISO-14001 

registered by late 2005. For more  

information on Samtec’s July 2006 

Roadmap for Lead-Free Processing 

see: www.samtec.com/Lead-Free  

or email lead-free@samtec.com

Lead-Free 
Now!



SAMTEC USA
P.O. Box 1147 • New Albany, IN 47151-1147 USA

1-800-SAMTEC-9 (USA & Canada) • Tel: 812-944-6733 • Fax: 812-948-5047 • E-mail: info@samtec.com

SAMTEC UNITED KINGDOM
117 Deerdykes View • Westfield, Cumbernauld • Scotland G68 9HN

Tel: 01236 739292 • Fax: 01236 727113 • E-mail: scotland@samtec.com

SAMTEC GERMANY
Frühlingstr. 14 • 82110 Germering • Germany • 0800-SAMTEC9 (0800 / 72 68 329) Germany only

Tel: +49 (0) 89 / 89460-0 • Fax: +49 (0) 89 / 89460-299 • E-mail: germany@samtec.com

SAMTEC FRANCE
4, allée Emile Reynaud • BUROPARC TORCY • 77200 TORCY • France
Tél: 01 60 95 06 60 • Fax: 01 60 95 06 61 • E-mail: france@samtec.com

SAMTEC ITALY
Via Colleoni 25 • Centro Direzionale Colleoni • Palazzo Pegaso Ingresso 3 • 20041 Agrate Brianza-Milano • Italy

Tel: 39 039 6890337 • Fax: 39 039 6890315 • E-mail: italy@samtec.com

SAMTEC SCANDINAVIA
Solkraftsvägen 25 • 13570 Stockholm • Sweden

Tel: +46-84477280 • Fax: +46-87420413 • E-mail: scandinavia@samtec.com

SAMTEC ISRAEL
7 Jabutinsky St. • Moshe Aviv Tower •  Ramat Gan, Israel 52520

Tel: 972-3-7526600 • Fax: 972-3-7526690 • E-mail: israel@samtec.com

SAMTEC ASIA PACIFIC
1 Kallang Sector #05-01 • Kolam Ayer Industrial Park • Singapore 349276
Tel: 65 6745-5955 • Fax: 65 6841-1502 • E-mail: singapore@samtec.com

SAMTEC JAPAN
Aiku Bldg. 3F • 5-5-1 Kokuryo-cho • Chofu-city, Tokyo 182-0022 Japan

Tel: 81-424-42-8318 • Fax: 81-424-42-8319 • E-mail: japan@samtec.com

SAMTEC CHINA
East Ocean Centre, Suite 5E1 • 618 Yan An Road East • Shanghai, China 200001

Tel: 86-21-5385-4089 • Fax: 86-21-5385-4047 • E-mail: china@samtec.com

SAMTEC TAIWAN
4th FL.-3, No. 77, Sec. 1 • Hsin Tai 5th Rd. • Shi-Chih City • Taipei Hsien 221 • Taiwan, R.O.C.

Tel: 886-02-2698-3367 • Fax: 886-02-8698-2159 • E-mail: taiwan@samtec.com

SAMTEC HONG KONG
Room 7, 12/F, Shatin Galleria • 18-24 Shan Mei Street • Fo Tan, Shatin, Hong Kong

Tel: 852-26904858 • Fax: 852-26904842 • E-mail: hongkong@samtec.com

SAMTEC KOREA
#RM407, Chung-Gu, Bluevill • 11-1 Soonae-Dong, Bundang-Gu • Sungnam-Si, Kyunggi-Do • South Korea 463825

Tel: 82-317175685 • Fax: 82-317175684 • E-mail: korea@samtec.com

SAMTEC ANZ
5 Berrigan Court Oakleigh South • Victoria 3167 Australia

Tel: 613 9512 7747 • Fax: 613 9512 7745 • E-mail: australia@samtec.com

SAMTEC ON-LINE
Internet: www.samtec.com

SUDDEN SERVICE

CERTIFIED


